504480739 07/31/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4527441 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KUO-FU SU	07/26/2017
CHIH-HENG CHUO	07/26/2017
GWUN-JIN LIN	07/26/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED FLEXIBLE CIRCUITS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 1, SONGJIANG S. RD.
City:	ZHONGLI CITY, TAOYUAN COUNTY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	320

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15664031

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-465-6678 Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: **ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR3375-177
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=3375-177-ASSIGN-ASFILED-JUL31-2017#page1.tif source=3375-177-ASSIGN-ASFILED-JUL31-2017#page2.tif source=3375-177-ASSIGN-ASFILED-JUL31-2017#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 043143 FRAME: 0333 504480739

ASSIGNMENT DEED
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title):

ATTENUATION REDUCTION STRUCTURE FOR FLEXIBLE CIRCUIT BOARD

The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
(Check one)
a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/664, 031 filed 7/31/2017 U.S. Patent No. issued
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(Check One)
U.S. Patent rights only
worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.
IAVE believe that IAVE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.
The above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us.
IAVE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
(Full name of sole or first assignor) Kuo Fu Su (Family Name; Su.)
(Address) 8F., No. 32-2, Ziqiang 1st Rd., Zhongli City, Tsoyuan County 329, Tshwan , R.O.C.
(Full name of second joint assignor, if any) Chin-Heng Chuo (Family Name: Chuo)
(Address) 12F, No. 51 Zhenofu St., Bade City, Taoyuan County 334, Talwan R.O.C.
(Full name of third joint assignor, if any) <u>Gwun-Jin LintFamily Name; Lin)</u>
(Full name of third joint assignor, it any) <u>Swarran City. Taoyuan County 330, Talwan , R.O.C.</u> (Address) <u>3F. No. 163, Zhonovano St., Taoyuan City, Taoyuan County 330, Talwan , R.O.C.</u>
(Address) 3F., No. 163, Zhonovana Ot., Taoyaan City, Lavyaan Starth, Start
(Full name of fourth joint assigner, if any)
(Address)
Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheats attached herato.
The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
Advanced Flexible Circuits Co., Ltd.
(Address of ssignee) No. 1, Songlana S, Rd., Zhongli City, Taoyuan County 320, Taiwan, R.O.C.

The sole or first ASSIGNEE is: (Chec	k One)			
∏ani	ndividual			
	partnership			
[3] a	Corporation of	Tsiwan, R.O.C.		(State or Country)
The second ASSIGNEE(S) (if any) referred to k	n this agreement is (or an	e):	
(Rennissa in securi				THE RESERVED AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY OF
(Saminage of Academia			***********	# PP
The second ASSIGNEE is: (Check				
□e r	individual			
O :	partnership			(State of Country)
	Corporation of		***************************************	Toroid at Commit
The third ASSIGNEE(S) (Name of Assignee) (Address of Assignee)	***************************************	**************************************		
		ed on separately number		nereto.
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration, receipt of which is successors and assigns:	consideration of \$1.00 acknowledged, have) paid by each ASSIGNE and do hereby assign the	E, and other good a following to each A	nd valuable SSIGNEE; lheir
and the second s	ght to the invention;			
an equal interest in are invention, all continuations, conti	I to the entire right, tit nuations-in-part, divis	te and interest in and to to ionals, re-issues, and re-		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	iy undar 35 U.S.C. §	119, based on any earlier	foreign applications	till title streetment
As to all U.S. Patent A request(s) the Commissioner of ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal intereast assignments, their successors	pplications assigned the patents and Tradema ast in the entire right, the and assigns.	under this Agreement, thinks to issue all Letters Pa ike and interest, for the s	ident to the ASSIGN ote use and enjoym	EE(S) as the ent of said
Further, the ASSIGNC known to the ASSIGNOR(S) reset did divisional, continuation, subspapers to cause any and all Let averything necessary or desiral protection for said invention.	R(S) agree(s) to competition (S)R(S) (S)R(S) (S)R(S)R(S)R(S)R(S)R(S)R(S)R(S)R(S)R(S)R	nmunicate to said ASSIGI	Scations, execute all	necessary assignment

Page 2 of 3

I hereby give our Attorney authorization to insert the Serial Number and filing date of the and Application when known.	3.48-teletelicen Lemin
(Signature of sole or first assignor)	(Cate)
(Signature of second assignor, If any)	1 36,201) the 26,2017
(Signature of third absorption, if any)	(Date)
t believe the above-named inventor(s) to be the original inventors or co-joint invente Application.	ntors of a claimed invention in
The above-identified was made or authorized to be made by the Assignor(s).	
I hereby authorize our Attorneys to insert the Serial Number and Filing date of the Application when known.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this statement is p by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	punishable under 18 USC 1001
ADVANCED FLEXIBLE CARCUITS CO., LTD. (First Assignee Signature)	July 26, 2017
Gwun-Jin Un (Typed Name)	
President (Title)	
FOR:	
(Second Assignee Signature, If any)	Date
(Typed Name)	
(Title)	

Page 3 of 3